
CITY OF LONG BEACH e-s
DEPARTMENT OF CITY CLERK

333 W. Ocean Boulevard. Lobby Level ! Long Beach. CA 90802 ! (562) 570-6101 FAX (562) 570-6789

May 3,2011

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL
City of Long Beach
California

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between
April 11, 2011 and April 25, 2011.

DISCUSSION

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby
presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by
the City Clerk Department as of 12:00 noon each Monday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of
claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for
further review and investigation.

FISCAL IMPACT

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk
Department FY11 Budget.

SUGGESTED ACTION:

Approve recommendation.

Respectfully submitted,

J.~~
Larry G. Herrera
City Clerk

Prepared by:
Dina Wild

Attachment



ATTACHMENT A
CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT

April 11, 2011 through April 25, 2011
PAGE 1 OF 2

Agenda Date: May 3, 2011

Claimant Amount

Abel, Argy D. $ 115.00
Afni Insurance Services, Subrogee for

David N. Pecarich 2,423.66
Albers, Lawrence J. 12,015.69
Brunasso, Mario V. 7,300.00
Collins, Theresa 363.00
Cosca, Neil D. 850.00
Courtney, Jim 194.00
Deamer, Sarah L. Amount Unknown
Department of Homeland Security/HST 1,620.60
Eli, Marv 525.00
Farmer's Insurance Group, Subrogee for

C & A Ademiluyi 4,285.04
Gillespie, Albert 51,333.00
Gonzalez, Antonio 832.50
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile Club, Subrogee
for Jacquelyne Fiero 7,161.14
Los Angeles County Flood Control District Amount Unknown
Louden, Travon 3,500.00
Mac, Adjustment, Inc., Subrogee for

Interinsurance Exchange of the Auto Club, Murray 2,058.26
Manaro, Sandra 225.00
Marcos, Mike 15,396.00
McGrath, Timothy 946.25
Mercurius, Winston 2,740.00
Mercury Insurance Group, Subrogee for
Suqathadasa Kapuqe 17,289.07

Mercury Insurance Group, Subrogee for
ROQerMarkey Amount Unknown

O'Neal, Destiny 200.00
Rosales, Stella 234.00
Schubert, Lori 9,000.00
Shaw, Sydney 1,000,000.00
Shyne, Sophia 836.18
Sonora, Israel 5,000.00
Sotnick, Mary 3,000.00
Southern California Edison Amount Unknown
State Farm General Insurance Company, Subrogee for

Diane Mansfield 13,152.67
Steins, Gary Amount Unknown
Torres, Benito 317.00



ATTACHMENT A
CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT

April 11, 2011 through April 25, 2011
PAGE 2 OF 2

Agenda Date: May 3, 2011

Claimant Amount

782.83
1,338.66




